H. No. 5396

Republic of the Philippines Congress of the Philippines Metro Manila

Fifteently Congress

Uhird Regular Session

Begun and held in Metro Manila, on Monday, the twenty-third day of July, two thousand twelve.

[REPUBLIC ACT. NO. 10619]

AN ACT AMENDING REPUBLIC ACT NO. 6876, ENTITLED "AN ACT ESTABLISHING A MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL IN BARANGAY SI-IT, MUNICIPALITY OF TANUDAN, PROVINCE OF KALINGA-APAYAO, TO BE KNOWN AS THE TANUDAN MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL, AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFOR"

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. Section 1 of Republic Act No. 6876 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"SECTION 1. There shall be established, under the supervision of the Department of Health, a ten-bed municipal hospital in Sitio Banagao, Poblacion Mangali, Municipality of Tanudan, Province of Kalinga, to be known as the Tanudan Municipal Hospital." SEC. 2. Section 4 of the same Act is hereby amended to read as follows:

2

"SEC. 4. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication in a newspaper of general circulation."

SEC. 3. The title of Republic Act No. 6876 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"An Act Establishing a Municipal Hospital in Sitio Banagao, Poblacion Mangali, Municipality of Tanudan, Province of Kalinga, to be known as the Tanudan Municipal Hospital, and Appropriating Funds Therefor".

Approved,

87 GGOY EJERCITO ESTRADA JIN

cting Senate President

FELICIANO BELMONTE JR.

Speaker of the House of Representatives

This Act which originated in the House of Representatives was finally passed by the House of Representatives and the Senate on December 13, 2011 and June 6, 2013, respectively.

EMMA LIRIO-REYES Secretary of the Senate

BARUA Secretary General House of Representatives

Approved:

SEP 0 3 2013

BENIGNO S. AQUINO III President of the Philippines

0

